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Usage
TotalOtsukaCentral Art and Physical

Education Medical Library and Infor-
mation Science

Website accessed Count
From inside of the university
From outside of the university
Total

Tulips-R accessed Count
Metadata accessed
Articles downloaded

E-journal full texts accessed (selected platforms) Count

Databases accesed/searched (selected DBs) Count

Web contents

Opening days 
in a year

Gate count

Total number of 
items checked out 

Total number of 
individuals who 
borrowed items

ILL photocopy

ILL book delivery 

Reference 
questions

Weekdays
Sat., Sun. & holidays
Total
Weekdays

  (included visitors)
Sat., Sun. & holidays

  (included visitors)
Total

  (included visitors)
Average number
of visitors per day   (included visitors)

Sat., Sun. & holidays
  (included visitors)
Total

  (included visitors)
Undergraduate
Graduate
Faculty
Visitors
Others
Total
Undergraduate
Graduate
Faculty
Visitors
Others
Total
Receiving 
Providing
Total
Borrowing
Lending
Total
Students
Faculty & staff
Others
Total
About library materials
About library services
About facts
Total

247
117
364

55,538
3,098
7,627
1,435

63,165
4,533
225
13
65
12

174
12

9,073
5,097
2,124
885

2
17,181
4,535
2,204
642
471

2
7,854
616
99

715
62

109
171

1,156
204
167

1,527
830
692

5
1,527

247
117
364

53,651
20,561
40,670
13,135
94,321
33,696

217
83

348
112
259
93

808
9,221
1,824
1,853

0
13,706

413
4,298
752
849

0
6,312
2,065
133

2,198
303
95

398
4,924
1,146
1,282
7,352
4,925
2,417

10
7,352

239
113
352

134,361
4,311

30,872
3,032

165,233
7,343
562
18

273
27

469
21

12,692
4,453
2,113
527

0
19,785
6,587
2,027
857
272

0
9,743
2,396
510

2,906
13
65
78

1,482
2,199

91
3,772
3,481
291

0
3,772

239
113
352

535,486
23,434
99,912
10,062

635,398
33,496
2,241

98
884
89

1,805
95

99,463
91,646
16,474
5,679
885

214,147
43,950
31,416
5,590
2,646

22
83,624
4,061
1,879
5,940
1,200
2,378
3,578
8,277
2,918
1,286

12,481
9,289
3,143

49
12,481

239
78

317
95,932
1,656

10,317
449

106,249
2,105
401

7
132

6
335

7
14,243
13,009
1,949
566
30

29,797
6,263
4,705
632
269

5
11,874

575
171
746
81

279
360

1,644
239
77

1,960
1,126
834

0
1,960

419,427
836,225

1,255,652

790,564
2,861,495

6,689
37,006

176,969
61,212

101,313
23,741

747,260
134,833
194,235

6,839
17,318
2,513
6,858

24,229
108,775
150,697
79,209

ー
ー
ー

874,968
53,060

189,398
28,113

1,064,366
81,173
ー
ー
ー
ー
ー
ー

136,279
123,426
24,484
9,510
917

294,616
61,748
44,650
8,473
4,507

29
119,407

9,713
2,792

12,505
1,659
2,926
4,585

17,483
6,706
2,903

27,092
19,651
7,377

64
27,092

Cambridge Journals Online 
JSTOR 
Nature 
Oxford Journals 
ProQuest Central 
Science 
ScienceDirect 
SpringerLink 
Wiley Online Library 

Business Source Complete
InCites-Journal and Highly Cited Data*
Lexis Advance
Oxford English Dictionary
ProQuest Central
SciFinder**
Web of Science
ICHUSHI-Web

E-books accessed (selected platforms) Count
1,613

15,506
1,597
1,199

158,446
2,219

Cambridge University Press 
ProQuest Ebook Central 
Maruzen eBook Library* 
NetLibrary* 
Springer
Wiley Online Library

* Access to the titles (Others: access to the sections)

* Journal Citation Reportsより名称変更

* Former Journal Citation Reports
** The counting method changed this year.

3.基盤統計

合  計大塚図書館中央図書館 体育・芸術
図書館 医学図書館 図書館情報学

図書館
（和洋区分）

（受入区分）

（和洋区分）

和書
洋書
合計
購入
寄贈
製本
その他
合計
和書
洋書
合計

　図  書 （冊）

1,698
148

1,846
866
832
145

3
1,846

181,762
73,792

255,554

1,136
243

1,379
877
352
144

6
1,379

52,423
26,665
79,088

18,176
3,067

21,243
12,140
7,398
1,667

38
21,243

1,637,602
1,044,194
2,681,796

1,435
88

1,523
1,323
155
44
1

1,523
92,357
80,511

172,868

10,333
1,932

12,265
7,497
3,673
1,082

13
12,265

1,112,934
794,774

1,907,708

3,574
656

4,230
1,577
2,386
252
15

4,230
198,126
68,452

266,578

データベース名
●主要契約データベース

　提供データベース・検索ツール

Business Source Complete
CINAHL
D1-Law.com
InCites-Journal and Highly Cited Data*
Lexis Advance
Oxford English Dictionary
ProQuest Central
PsycINFO
SciFinder (Academic)
Web of Science
Westlaw Japan
医中誌Web
聞蔵II ビジュアル
ジャパンナレッジLib

公開・提供内容
●学外への公開・発信

SCPJ（学協会著作権ポリシーDB)
沖縄歴史文献データベース
つくばサイエンスアクティビティ
つくばリポジトリ
展覧会ポスターデータベース
日本美術シソーラスデータベース（試験運用版）

タイトル数内訳

　電子ジャーナル契約タイトル数 （※有料契約誌のみ）

384
983
31

261
19,200

1
2,445
1,605
1,408
5,148

31,466

Cambridge Journals Online
JSTOR
Nature
Oxford Journals
ProQuest Central
Science
ScienceDirect
SpringerLink
Wiley Online Library
その他
合計

（※2017年度末現在）

内訳

つくばリポジトリ 累積登録件数

8,928
3,943
9,192
214

18,593
3,314
356
97
23
95
64

277
45,096

件  数
学術雑誌掲載論文
学位論文全文
学位論文内容・審査の要旨
修士論文
紀要論文
研究報告書
会議発表資料
講義資料
研究業績目録
つくば3Eフォーラム
A-LIEP
その他（図書）
合計

合  計大塚図書館中央図書館 体育・芸術
図書館 医学図書館 図書館情報学

図書館
建物面積（m2）
座席数（席）
利用者用PC台数（台）

　施設環境

19,330
1,138
163

2,848
252
38

1,552
131
25

30,041
2,230
372

2,793
338
76

3,518
371
70

（※2017年度末現在）

内訳

和雑誌
洋雑誌
合計

　雑誌（冊子）

年度受入タイトル数
計

7,337
1,507
8,844

所蔵
タイトル数
17,490
12,874
30,364

購入
806
468

1,274

寄贈
6,531
1,039
7,570

（※2017年度末現在）

内訳

電子ブック契約タイトル 累積数

Cambridge University Press
ProQuest Ebook Central
Maruzen eBook Library
NetLibrary
Springer
Wiley Online Library
その他
合計

1,669
526
122

1,027
23,636
1,124
3,664

31,768

タイトル数
和
ー
ー
822
490
ー
ー
13

1,325

洋

年度受入
冊数

蔵書冊数

Weekdays
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2.利用統計
合  計大塚図書館中央図書館 体育・芸術

図書館 医学図書館 図書館情報学
図書館

webサイトアクセス件数 件
学内
学外
合計

つくばリポジトリアクセス件数 件
メタデータアクセス数
本文ダウンロード数

主要な電子ジャーナルフルテキストアクセス件数 件

主要なデータベースアクセス件数（サーチ数） 件

webコンテンツアクセス数

年間開館日数
（日）

入館者数（人）

平均入館者数（人）

貸出冊数（冊）

貸出利用者数（人）

文献複写（コピー）
（件）

相互貸借（図書）　
（件）

レファレンス件数（件）

平日
土・日・祝日
合計
平日
（学外者　内数）
土・日・祝日
（学外者　内数）
合計
（学外者　内数）
平日
（学外者　内数）
土・日・祝日
（学外者　内数）
1日当たり
（学外者　内数）
学群生
院生
教員
学外者
その他
合計
学群生
院生
教員
学外者
その他
合計
学外依頼
学外提供
合計
学外借受
学外貸出
合計
学生
教職員
その他
合計
資料に関するもの
利用案内・指導
事実に関するもの
合計

247
117
364

55,538
3,098
7,627
1,435

63,165
4,533
225
13
65
12

174
12

9,073
5,097
2,124
885

2
17,181
4,535
2,204
642
471

2
7,854
616
99

715
62

109
171

1,156
204
167

1,527
830
692

5
1,527

247
117
364

53,651
20,561
40,670
13,135
94,321
33,696

217
83

348
112
259
93

808
9,221
1,824
1,853

0
13,706

413
4,298
752
849

0
6,312
2,065
133

2,198
303
95

398
4,924
1,146
1,282
7,352
4,925
2,417

10
7,352

239
113
352

134,361
4,311

30,872
3,032

165,233
7,343
562
18

273
27

469
21

12,692
4,453
2,113
527

0
19,785
6,587
2,027
857
272

0
9,743
2,396
510

2,906
13
65
78

1,482
2,199

91
3,772
3,481
291

0
3,772

239
113
352

535,486
23,434
99,912
10,062

635,398
33,496
2,241

98
884
89

1,805
95

99,463
91,646
16,474
5,679
885

214,147
43,950
31,416
5,590
2,646

22
83,624
4,061
1,879
5,940
1,200
2,378
3,578
8,277
2,918
1,286

12,481
9,289
3,143

49
12,481

239
78

317
95,932
1,656

10,317
449

106,249
2,105
401

7
132

6
335

7
14,243
13,009
1,949
566
30

29,797
6,263
4,705
632
269

5
11,874

575
171
746
81

279
360

1,644
239
77

1,960
1,126
834

0
1,960

419,427
836,225

1,255,652

790,564
2,861,495

6,689
37,006

176,969
61,212

101,313
23,741

747,260
134,833
194,235

6,839
17,318
2,513
6,858

24,229
108,775
150,697
79,209

ー
ー
ー

874,968
53,060

189,398
28,113

1,064,366
81,173
ー
ー
ー
ー
ー
ー

136,279
123,426
24,484
9,510
917

294,616
61,748
44,650
8,473
4,507

29
119,407

9,713
2,792

12,505
1,659
2,926
4,585

17,483
6,706
2,903

27,092
19,651
7,377

64
27,092

Cambridge Journals Online 
JSTOR 
Nature 
Oxford Journals 
ProQuest Central 
Science 
ScienceDirect 
SpringerLink 
Wiley Online Library 

Business Source Complete
InCites-Journal and Highly Cited Data*
Lexis Advance
Oxford English Dictionary
ProQuest Central
SciFinder**
Web of Science
医中誌Web

主要な電子ブックアクセス件数 件
1,613

15,506
1,597
1,199

158,446
2,219

Cambridge University Press 
ProQuest Ebook Central 
Maruzen eBook Library* 
NetLibrary* 
Springer
Wiley Online Library

* タイトルアクセス数（その他はセクションアクセス数）

* Former Journal Citation Reports

* Journal Citation Reportsより名称変更
** 2017年度から算出方法を変更

Infrastructure

TotalOtsukaCentral Art and Physical
Education Medical Library and Infor-

mation Science
Japanese, Chinese and Korean

Others
Total

Purchase
Gift

Journal bindings
Others
Total

Books

1,698
148

1,846
866
832
145

3
1,846

181,762
73,792

255,554

1,136
243

1,379
877
352
144

6
1,379

52,423
26,665
79,088

18,176
3,067

21,243
12,140
7,398
1,667

38
21,243

1,637,602
1,044,194
2,681,796

1,435
88

1,523
1,323
155
44
1

1,523
92,357
80,511

172,868

10,333
1,932

12,265
7,497
3,673
1,082

13
12,265

1,112,934
794,774

1,907,708

3,574
656

4,230
1,577
2,386
252
15

4,230
198,126
68,452

266,578

● Database subscriptions (selected)

Databases and search tools

Business Source Complete
CINAHL
D1-Law.com
InCites-Journal and Highly Cited Data*
Lexis Advance
Oxford English Dictionary
ProQuest Central
PsycINFO
SciFinder (Academic)
Web of Science
Westlaw Japan
ICHUSHI-Web
Kikuzo II Visual
Japan Knowledge Lib

● Databases provided by University of Tsukuba

SCPJ（Society Copyright Policies in Japan)
Okinawa Historic Materials Database
Tsukuba Science Activity
Tulips-R (Tsukuba Repository)
Exhibition Posters Database
Japanese Art thesaurus Database (Testing)

Titles

E-journal subscriptions (purchase)

384
983
31

261
19,200

1
2,445
1,605
1,408
5,148

31,466

Cambridge Journals Online
JSTOR
Nature
Oxford Journals
ProQuest Central
Science
ScienceDirect
SpringerLink
Wiley Online Library
Others
Total

(as of the end of FY 2017)Tulips-R Items Cumulation

8,928
3,943
9,192
214

18,593
3,314
356
97
23
95
64

277
45,096

Items
Journal articles
Doctoral dissertations (full text)
Doctoral dissertations (summary and comments)
Master's Theses (full text)
Departmental bulletin papers
Research papers
Conference and symposium materials
Learning materials
Lists of accomplishments
Tsukuba 3-E Forum materials
A-LIEP
Others (books)
Total

TotalOtsukaCentral Art & Physical
Education Medical Library and infor-

mation Science
Building area (m2)
Seats
PCs for library users

19,330
1,138
163

2,848
252
38

1,552
131
25

30,041
2,230
372

2,793
338
76

3,518
371
70

(as of the end of FY 2017)

(volumes)

Others
Total

Journals (print)

Accessions in the fiscal year
Total
7,337
1,507
8,844

Accumula-
tion

17,490
12,874
30,364

Purchase
806
468

1,274

Gift
6,531
1,039
7,570

E-books purchase cumulation

Cambridge University Press
ProQuest Ebook Central
Maruzen eBook Library
NetLibrary
Springer
Wiley Online Library
Others
Total

1,669
526
122

1,027
23,636
1,124
3,664

31,768

Titles
Japanese

822
490
ー
ー
13

1,325

Others

Accessions
in the fiscal 
year

Accumula-
tion

Facility

Japanese, Chinese and Korean
Others
Total

Jpn/Chi/Kor

(Titles)

Contents type

(as of the end of FY 2017)

Platform
Platform

We are looking forward to your coming.
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